

Misc Case No.1237 of 2023

Order No. 07 Dt. 13.05.2024

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition seeking time on the ground as mentioned therein.

On perusal the case record it reveals that the petitioner is allowed several adjournments but in vain.

Fix **25.07.2024** for taking steps as last chance.

I/d necessary order will be passed.

Chief Judge