

Misc Case No- 1237 of 2023
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 09 dated 04.09.24

Today is fixed for office report regarding court fees.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files hazira.

Office submits report that the court fees are correctly stamped.

Case is adjourned today due to resolution of the City Civil Court Bar Association (not to pass any adverse order).

Issue requisites through both the manner.

Fix 26/11/24 for SR and AD.

DA to comply.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)