

**Misc Case No- 1237 of 2023**  
**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)**  
**Order No. 17 dated 29.10.25**

Today is fixed for acceptance of track report / SR.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent No. 1 appears today by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for directing the petitioner to serve the copy of the application on the ground stated therein.

Fix 09/12/25 for hearing the case on the point of maintainability ground.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the applications to the O.P in the meantime.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)