

Misc Case No- 1237 of 2023
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 19 dated 13.01.26

Today is fixed for hearing the case on the point of maintainability ground.

Petitioner and Respondent No. 1 files hazira.

Petitioner files an application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

Petitioner files another application praying for addition of a party supported by an affidavit.
Copy served.

Petitioner files another application for condonation of delay supported by an affidavit. Copy
served.

Respondent No. 1 files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Copy served.

Considered, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 20/01/26 for hearing the applications filed by the Petitioner today / hearing on the point
of maintainability ground.

W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)