

Misc Case No- 1237 of 2023
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 21 dated 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the applications filed by the Petitioner filed on 13.01.2026 / hearing on the point of maintainability ground.

Petitioner and Respondent No. 1 files hazira.

Respondent No. 1 files written objection supported by an affidavit against the application u/s 37 of the Arb and Con Act, 96 along with the application u/o VI Rule 17 of the CPC. Copy served.

Due to resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned till the next date. Fix 26/02/2026 for hearing the applications filed by the Petitioner filed on 13.01.2026 / hearing on the point of maintainability ground.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)